IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

INQUIRY CONCERNING A JUDGE NO. 15-200

Case No.: SC15-2148 RE: JOHN PATRICK CONTINI

JUDGE CONTINI'S RESPONSE TO SHOW CAUSE ORDER

Respondent, the Honorable John Patrick Contini, through undersigned counsel, respectfully informs this Court he accepts the Findings of Facts, Conclusions, and Recommendations of the Hearing Panel, Florida Judicial Qualifications Commission, dated May 11, 2016.

Respectfully submitted,

By: <u>/S/ David B. Rothman</u>

David B. Rothman, Esq. Florida Bar No. 240273 dbr@rothmanlawyers.com Rothman & Associates, P.A. 200 S. Biscayne Blvd, Suite 2770 Miami, Florida 33131 305-358-9000

/s/ Bruce S. Rogow

Bruce S. Rogow, ESQ. Florida Bar No. 67999 Bruce S. Rogow, P.A. 100 NE 3rd Ave Ste 1000 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301-1177 954-767-8909 Counsel for Judge Contini

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify this document has been E-filed with the Honorable John A. Tomasino, Clerk of the Supreme Court of Florida, using the E-filing Portal and that a copy has been sent via email to the following parties this 15th day of June, 2016: Honorable Robert James Morris, Jr., FJQC Hearing Panel Chair, (<u>morrisr@flacourts.org</u>); □Honorable Peter M. Weinstein, Chief Judge, Seventeenth Judicial Circuit, jweinstein@17th.flcourts.org; Michael Schneider, General Counsel (mschneider@floridajqc.com) and Alexander John Williams, Assistant General Counsel, awilliams@floridajqc.com) Florida Judicial Qualifications Commission; Lauri Waldman Ross, Esq., Counsel to the Hearing Panel of the Florida Judicial Qualifications Commission, (<u>laurie@Laurilaw.com</u>).

By: <u>/S/</u> David B. Rothman

David B. Rothman, Esq. Florida Bar No. 240273